WEST WINDSOR TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT
20 Municipal Drive * P.O. Box 38
West Windsor, New Jersey 08550
Attn: Discovery Clerk

(609) 799-1222 Records  (609) 799-9282
FAX (609) 799-6515 Det. Bur.  (609) 799-8263
Traffic  (609) 799-8288

Juvenile  (609) 799-3533

Community Policing  (609) 799-0452

Discovery Upload to Internet

Date: August4, 2010

Time: 14:06

From: Lt. Robert Garofalo

Number of Pages Including This Page: 25

Message (If Any):
Alcotest Machine Cert.

Any questions or concerns should be directed to the discovery clerk at the main police number.
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State of Nefo Jersey
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY (GENERAL
DEPARTMENT OF LAW aND PusLIc SAFETY 7 ANNE MILGRAM
DivisioN oF STATE Pouce Artorney Gengral
Post Oreice Bax 7068
West Thavron NY 086280068 CoLoNEL JoserH R FUuENTES
{609) 8822000 Superistendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcobol
concenlration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.117 to 0,125 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Ine. ANALYSIS DATE: 6/10/2009
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 0SE066

Representurive samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were rested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
in ethyl alcohol concentration renge of 0.1193 to 0.1204 prams pex 100 smlliliters of solution.

This lot ol breath alcohol sinnulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducang periodic tests, pursuant to NJA_C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instouments (N.JAC 13:5135)
udlized by law eaforcement agencies in this State. The mapufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is May 22 2011.

As Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results
docurnented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed st my dircction and under my supervision by persounel
of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of Stre Police on prapetly fimcrioning and calibrared
instuments and equipmient. All procedures utilized are accurare, objective, and performed on 2 routine besis by
personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilitics.

‘Ajit R. Tungare -
Chief Forensic Scicotist
Division of State Police

,
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 2 E day of #4/"\4, 2009.
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I.
, ( regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

Drdgersafety

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the s

and found to be in compliance with National High

pecified unit has been examined
way and Traffic Safety Administration

(FR. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices) )

/ Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.
Model: ALCOTEST® CU34

O Model: MARK TIA Serial Number:

O oOther: DDWJS3‘03Q>3

Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date
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Drdgersafety
ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest® 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe
within 12 months of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your State Specification.
For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below,
must be programmed into the Alcotest® 7410.

Serial Number Temp. Probe Certification date: Next Certification due:
DMAPY-A 1-4\-\o 1-Al- 1
Probe Value
10 Pocmcai Somies beparment 01T
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Dedgersafety
Alcotest” 7110 MKIII-C

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest 7110 MIKIIL-C has bsen testad for accuracy and found to be In compisnce
with the National Highwey Traffic Safety Administration Standard for avidential bresth testing devices.
The Alcotast MKII-C s compiisnt as a "mobile” and "nonmobiis™ EBT with 49 FR 48854, 49 FR 48864 and 58 FR 4870S.
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of this instrument within 12 months
of the calibration date below, or saoner, according to your State Specifications.

Certification Date: SERIAL NUMBER:

njis(zeoe _ARwF - oz82

‘ Draeger Safety Diagnastics, Inc.
~ - Durango, CO




Equipment
Location:

Calibration File No.:
Certification File No.:
Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:
Solution Control Lot:

Coordinator
Last Name: WEYMAN

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

WEST WINDSOR POLICE

00635
00586
00587
00630
00635

WET
0.100%
09D065

Calib. Date: 03/31/2010
Cert. Date:  10/09/2009
Lin. Date:  10/09/2009
Soln. Date: 03/23/2010
File Date:  03/31/2010

Model No.: CU-34

" First Name: HAROLD

e O R 2
Signature: ’}(\)g. M&V\%%Déjo?

*Black Key Temperature Probe Serial

*Digital NIST Temperature Measuring System Serial......#

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

ARWF-0382

00015
00010
00010
00080

DDWJ S3-0363
04/22/2011
1306

MI: -
6289
03/31/2010
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Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part I - Control Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARWF-0382
Location: WEST WINDSOR POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00635 Calib. Date: 03/31/2010 Calib. No.: 00015
Certification File No.: 00636 Cert. Date: 03/31/2010 Cert. No.: 00011
Linearity File No.: 00587 Lin. Date:  10/09/2009 Lin. No.: 00010
Solution File No.: 00630 Soln. Date: 03/23/2010 Soln. No.: 00080
Sequential File No.: 00636 File Date:  03/31/2010
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWJ S3-0363
Control Solution %:  0.100% . . Expires:  04/22/2011
Solution Control Lot: 09D065 Bottle No.: 1306
Function Result Time Temperature " Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000%  10:055 \\* O3 Dk O,
Control 1 EC 0.099% 10:06S 34.0°C *4¥ TEST PASSED k%
Control 1R 0.100% 10:06S 34.0°C *xk TEST PASSED k%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:07S .
Control 2 EC 0.099% 10:07S 34.0°C *kk TEST PASSED %%
Control 2 IR 0.099% 10:07S 1 34.0°C *¥% TEST PASSED %%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:08S
Control 3 EC 0.099% 10:09S 34.0°C #k*% TEST PASSED %%
Control 3 IR 0.099% 10:09S 34.0°C ¥+ TEST PASSED **%*
Ambient Air Blank . 0.000% . 10:098 1\ k,ﬂ ')“‘t{\xg : , -
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hed;by the Chlﬁf:Forensw Scientist of

‘ oxgapprove f;nstruments employing
/

L2 eti'l in a singl 3pproved instrument as a
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Check Procedure for Alcote: f*\Z $¥, 4» ik i";af@hl fj‘ é} Cpisic Scientist, [ performed a
Calibration Check on the apj i rﬁgg thj* cértificate. The results of my
Calibration Check are recorde@%n This cemﬁcatemwhlch consists #f two parts on two pages: Part
I - Control Tests; and Part I - Lifig 5anty Tests— certify-that+ -t regoing statements made by me
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Equipment
Location:
Calibration File No.:

Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Function

Ambient Air Blank
Control 1 EC
Control 1 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 2 EC
Control 2 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 3 EC
Control 3 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 4 EC
Control 4 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 5 EC
Control 5 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 6 EC
Control 6 IR
Ambient Air Blank

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part II - Linearity Tests

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

WEST WINDSOR POLICE

00635
00636
00637
00630
00637

WET
0.040%
08F054

WET
0.080%
08F055

WET
0.160%
08G057

Last Name: WEYMAN

o

Signature: ) "’,):g \
{

Result
%BAC
0.000%
0.042%
0.040%
0.000%
0.041%
0.040%
0.000%
0.082%
0.080%
0.000%
0.080%
0.080%
0.000%
0.162%
0.159%
0.000%
0.162%
0.159%
0.000%

Calib. Date:
Cert. Date:
Lin. Date:
Soln. Date:
File Date:

Model No.:

Model No.:

Model No.:

Time

HH:MM
10:27S 8
10:28S
10:28S
10:30S
10:30S
10:30S5
10:32S
10:32S
10:32S
10:34S
10:35S
10:35S
10:36S
10:37S
10:37S
10:39S
10:39S
10:39S

03/31/2010
03/31/2010
03/31/2010
03/23/2010
03/31/2010

CU-34

CU-34

CU-34

Temperature
Simulator (°C)
210 O
34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

10:41S (\' 4 \D—y\l\.&g

First Name:

HAROLD

Serial No.:

00015
00011
00011
00080

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:
Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:
Expires:
Bottle No.:

06/26/2010
0886

Serial No.:
Expires:
Bottle No.:

06/28/2010
1190

Serial No.:
Expires:
Bottle No.:

07/07/2010
0051

Comment(s)
or Error(s)

##% TEST PASSED #*
##% TEST PASSED #¥*

### TEST PASSED ##*
### TEST PASSED ##*

##% TEST PASSED ##x
##% TEST PASSED ##*

w4 TEST PASSED *¥+
w0 TEST PASSED ##%

##% TEST PASSED ##
##% TEST PASSED ##*

##% TEST PASSED *#*
##k TEST PASSED ##*

Badge No.: 6289
Date: 03/31/2010

ARWF-0382

DDMK S3-0003

DDRK S3-0005

DDRF S3-0009

MI:



Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARWF-0382
Location: WEST WINDSOR POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00635 Calib. Date: 03/31/2010 Calib. No.: 00015
Certification File No.: 00636 Cert. Date: 03/31/2010 Cert. No.: 00011
Linearity File No.: 00637 Lin. Date:  03/31/2010 Lin. No.: 00011
Solution File No.: 00682 Soln. Date: 08/04/2010 Soln. No.: 00087
Sequential File No.: 00682 File Date:  08/04/2010
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWIJ S3-0363
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  05/22/2011
Solution Control Lot: 09E066 Bottle No.: 0189
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:06D
Control 1 EC 0.100% 10:07D 34.0°C wkk TEST PASSED *#%
Control 1 IR 0.100% 10:07D 34.0°C ok TEST PASSED *#%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:07D
Control 2 EC 0.098% 10:08D 34.0°C *k TEST PASSED *%¥%
Control 2 IR 0.099% 10:08D 34.0°C *wrk TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:09D
Control 3 EC 0.099% 10:09D 34.0°C *wk TEST PASSED *#*
Control 3 IR 0.100% 10:09D 34.0°C *¥*% TEST PASSED *%¥%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:10D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

T Qerakore \/PID‘OC—’ SG*-\“’*\ N.\.)N\\;(*r: DDL,QV\\D'L~ z“""—H\LAQ_

Changed By:
Last Name: WEYMAN / First Name: HAROLD MI: -

. ~ Badge No.: 6289
Signature V’m ( ic\/v\(,)vm a>&9 Date: 08/04/2010




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARWF-0382
Location: WEST WINDSOR POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00635 Calib. Date: 03/31/2010 Calib. No.: 00015
Certification File No.: 00636 Cert. Date: 03/31/2010 Cert. No.: 00011
Linearity File No.: 00637 Lin. Date:  03/31/2010 Lin. No.: 00011
Solution File No.: 00654 Soln. Date: 05/21/2010 Soln. No.: 00083
Sequential File No.: 00654 File Date:  05/21/2010
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWIJ S3-0364
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires: 05/22/2011
Solution Control Lot:  09E066 Bottle No.: 0176
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:20D
Control 1 EC 0.099% 14:20D 34.0°C **k*% TEST PASSED ***
Control 1 IR 0.101% 14:20D 34.0°C *%% TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:21D
Control 2 EC 0.098% 14:21D 34.0°C Fkk TEST PASSED %k
Control 2 IR 0.099% 14:21D 34.0°C *%k TEST PASSED %%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:22D
Control 3 EC 0.099% 14:23D 34.0°C *+% TEST PASSED *%¥*¥
Control 3 IR 0.098% 14:23D 34.0°C **% TEST PASSED *#%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:24D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Ti -M.?@roc\o\/q Q(Obf 5'6 [ (L,\ ‘(\\\3 \’\/\\O cv o ®®@ Af\jfz- -2\ S:# \_C)

Changed By:
Last Name: WEYMAN First Name: HAROLD MI: -

- L Q (\ Badge No.: 6289
Signature: Iqr ERPN PN Y % Date: 05/21/2010




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARWF-0382
Location: WEST WINDSOR POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00635 Calib. Date: 03/31/2010 Calib. No.: 00015
Certification File No.: 00636 A Cert. Date: 03/31/2010 Cert. No.: 00011
Linearity File No.: 00637 Lin. Date:  03/31/2010 Lin. No.: 00011
Solution File No.: 00638 Soln. Date: 03/31/2010 Soln. No.: 00081
Sequential File No.: 00638 File Date:  03/31/2010
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWIJ S3-0363
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires: 05/22/2011
Solution Control Lot: 09E066 Bottle No.: 0182
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000%  11:498 (Z: H1Dy..O
Control 1 EC 0.101% 11:508 34.0°C *#k*% TEST PASSED ***
Control 1 IR 0.100% 11:50S 34.0°C *% TEST PASSED ##%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:508
Control 2 EC 0.099% 11:518 34.0°C *#k TEST PASSED *%%
Control 2 IR 0.099% 11:51S8 34.0°C **+*% TEST PASSED *#%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:528
Control 3 EC 0.099% 11:528 34.0°C *¥k TEST PASSED ***
Control 3 IR 0.099% 11:528 34.0°C *k TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:535 {2 530<K..O

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

/-\)f,;;"a\’ Sevl e\ Nouwabser DD AR ~z,g,ﬁ[w\9

—ﬂ('\f\/u\ Qk (e L?\_J(‘J ¢ <

Changed By:

Last NameC:YiEYMAN First Name: HAROLD MI: -
N A - Badge No.: 6289
Signature: E\) i Q*&w\pu\g\_’w /\dl& > NG Date: 03/31/2010
{
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State of Nefo Jfersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY (GENERAL

Jon S. CORZINE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY ANNE MILGRAM
Governor DivisioN oF STATE POLICE Attorney General
Post OFrice Box 7068
WEesT Trenton NJ 08628-0068 CoLoNEL JosePH R. FUENTES
(609) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.117 to 0.125 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 5/08/2009

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 09D065

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
an ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.1201 to 0.1210 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:5 1-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol

simulator solution is April 22, 2011.

As Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attestthat the tests and results
documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by personnel
of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by
personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

/'1/ /4 (]L?»\/\(&

AJit R. Tungare
Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police

7% et
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 7 day of , 2009.

s di A Jo 70

Notdry

Linda L. DeSantjg
My Commission
Expires Aug. 17, 2009

New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunity Employer

Prunted on Reeycled Paper aid Recveluble



State of Nefo Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Jon S. CorziNE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PuBLIC SAFETY ANNE MILGRAM
Governor Division oF STATE PoLiCE Attorney General
Post Orrice Box 7068
West Trenton NJ 08628-0068 ColoNEL JosepH R. FuUENTES
(609) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.040 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULA TOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR PREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTIO!N: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.045 to 0.051 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE:07/16/2008

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 08F054

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Cliromatography and found to have
an ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.0487 to 0.0493 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments (NJA.C 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is June 26, 2010.

As Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results

documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by personnel

instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by
personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

/%rﬁ({\ A

Ajit R. Tungare
Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police

ke
Sworn to and subscribed before me this \C] day of A v )5 H , 2008.

Notary JOHN R, LEAVER
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY
Y COVMISSION EXPIRES 12/14/2012

New Jersey Is An Equal Opportuniry: Employer

Printed on Recyeled Paper and Recyclaple



State of Nefs Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Jon S. Corzine DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY ANNE MILGRAM
Governor Division oF STATE PoLicE Attorney General
Post Orrice Box 7068
WEesT Trenton NJ 08628-0068 CoLoNEL JosepH R. F UENTES

(609) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.080 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.094 to 0.099 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE:07/25/2008

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 08F055

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
an ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.0977 to 0.0984 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A_C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments (N.JA.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is June 28. 2010.

As Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, 1 hereby certify and attest that the tests and results
documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by personnel
of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by

personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

,zil:x & ? ‘/\7”47\\

Aj‘i’t R. Tungare
Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police

™
Swom to and subscribed before me this l ’ day of Auf,v5 f, 2008.

o

JOHN R LEAVER Ay
MOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMIMISSION EXPIRES 12/14/9012

Notary




State of Netw Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Jon S. CorziNe DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY ANNE MILGRAM
Governor DivisioN OF STATE PoLicE Attorney General
Post Orrice Box 7068
WEest Trenton NJ 08628-0068 CoLoNEL Josepn R. F UENTES
(609) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS |
0.160 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.188 to 0.199 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE:07/28/2008
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 08G057

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
an ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.1956 to 0.1959 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:5 1-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is July 7, 2010. '

As Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results
documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by personnel
of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by
personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

/}]Lt I @ A

Ajit R. Tungare
Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police

At
Sworn to and subscribed before me this ‘q day of _/g! 1) P, 2008.

R Cia,

JOHN R, LEAVER
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/14/2012

Notary

HONOR
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Drdgersafety

- CERVTIFICATE OF ACCURACY
—_— e RAS Y

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

(O "Model: ALCOTEST® CU34 Serial Nutmb
€ria umoer:
O Model: MARK I1A

O Other:

LADMKS3- poo3

Certification Date Technician

2/ 23/ 0 2rv

Re-Certification Due Date

P73/ /) .
v_-—-——_--__u_-.

(FR. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices) )



Drdgersafety

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)
Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.
®

(O Model: ALCOTEST® CU34 |
O Model: MARK IIA Serial Number:

O Other: DDRK S3-nNpps

Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date

23718 2m 23 /)/

v-——-—-————————_—o



1) Dragersafety

CERTIEICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

i
(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)
Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

°

(& Model: ALCOTEST® CU34 ,
Serial Number:
O Model: MARK TIA
®

(O Other: . NDPRFS3 -0007

Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date
2/ 37410 M >} 3/ 1




Drdgersafety
ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

@ This is to certify that the Alcotest® 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe
within 12 months of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your State Specification.
> For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below,

must be programmed into the Alcotest® 7110.

Serial Number Temp. Probe Certification date: Next Certification due:

DDWADY-O e ”) /))/(/ 37 3 r//

@

)

7=

Probe Value

/‘ 7. Q Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc. 'ﬁ)’i]ﬂ
ar Technical Service Department .

LOPCOIEO

D
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SN Calibration complies with ISO 9001

///,;?\\ (aeteesTEs) ISO/IEC 17025 AND ANSI/NCSL 72540-1
Luli AN e ibration Cert. No.: 4000-2023728

Certificate No. 1750.01
Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

\\\\\

N

,,/”/

Instrument ldentification:

Model: 61220-601 S/N: 80614940 Manufacturer : Control Company
Standards/Equipment: T
Description Serial Number Due Date NIST Traceable Reference
Temperature Calibration Bath TC191 A79341
Digital Thermometer 72310620/72310747 7/01/09 4000-1923693
Temperature Calibration Bath TC179 A45240
Digital Thermometer 22136727 5/16/09 4000-1882244
Temperature Probe 149 3/06/09 AB2225037-3
Thermistor Module A17118 11/15/08 A7831032
Temperature Calibration Bath TC218 A73332
Certificate Information:
Technician: 68 Procedure: CAL-06 Cal Date: 11/04/08 Cal Due: 11/04/10

Test Conditions: 23.5°C 44.0 %RH 1019 mBar

Calibration Data: (New Instrument)

Unit(s) Nominal As Found In Tol Nominal As Left In Tol Min Max tuc t TUR
°C : NA. 0.001 0.000 Y -0.049 0.051 0.013 3.8:1
°C NA. 25.004 24.999 Y 24954 25.054 0.013 3.8:1
°C NA. 60.001 60.000 Y 59.951 60.051 0.018 2.8:11

cCT N.A. 100.001 99.999 Y

99.951 100.051l 0013 | 3381

tast and is calculated in accordance with the 1SO "Guide to the Expression of Uncartainty in Measurement” (GUM). The uncertainty represents an expanded uncertainty using a coverage factor k=2
to approximate a 95% confidence level. In tolerance conditions are based on test results falling within specified limits with no reduction by the uncertainty of the measurement. The results conlained

Nominal=Standard's Reading; As Left=Instrument's Reading; In Tol=in Tolerance:; Min/Max=Accaptance Range; tuc=Measurement Uncertainty, TUR=Tesl Uncertainty Ratio;
Accuracy=£(Max-Min)/2; Date=MM/DD/YY '

DYoo e

Wallace Bemry, Technical ager

Maintaining Accuracy:

In our opinion once calibrated your Digital Thermometer should maintain its accuracy. There is no exact way to determing how tong calibration wil! be maintained. Digital The
littte, if any at all, but can be affected by aging, temperature, shock, and contamination, - Digital Thermomters change

Recalibration:
For factory calibration and re-certification traceable to National institute of Standards and Technology contact Control Company.

,\\\K

CONTROL COMPANY 4455 Rex Road Friendswood, TX 77546 Usa
Phone 281 482-1714  Fax 281 482-9448 service@control3.com www.control3.com

Control Company is an ISO 17025:2005 Calibralion Laboratory Accredited by (A2LA) American Association for Laboratory A itati
¢ . cereditation, Certificate No, 17
Control Compaqy is 1SO 9001:2000 Quality Certified by (DNV) Det Norske Veritas, Certificale No. CE%T—O‘JBOS—AQ»HOT) e o 1rsoon
International Laboratory Accreditation Cooperation (ILAC) - Muttilateral Recognition Arrangement (MRA).

Page 1 of | Traceable® is a registered trademark of Controf Company © 2005 Control Company
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% CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that

Harold Weyman
Detective, #6289

has successfully completed the two day Draeger Safety
Diagnostics, Inc. Alcohol Coordinator Training Course on

the New Jersey specific Alcotest® 7110 MKIII-C and is
hereby certified as a qualified

Operator Trainer and
Maintenance Technician

Completion of this course qualifies this individual to train
and certify Operators in the proper use and operation as
well as perform Preventive Maintenance on the New Jersey
specific Alcotest® 7110 MKIII-C.

Date: September 18, 2008

e 2,

Instructor: HansueliRyser o0

Drdger
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Refresher Course

. DATE PLACE INSTRUGTOR
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NEW JERS!

IS QUALIFTED AND COMPETENT TO COHY -,

THE LAWS OF 1966 IN THE OPERATION DFTN
A METHOD TO DETERMINE INTOXICATION. \
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AT TRENTON, NEW JER
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Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARWF-0382
Location: . WEST WINDSOR POLICE

Calibration File No.: 00635 Calib. Date: 03/31/2010 Calib. No.: 00015
Certification File No.: 00636 Cert. Date: 03/31/2010 Cert. No.: 00011
Linearity File No.: 00637 Lin. Date:  03/31/2010 Lin. No.: 00011
. Solution File No.: 00670 Soln. Date: 06/15/2010 Soln. No.: 00084
Sequential File No.: 00670 File Date:  06/15/2010

Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWIJ S3-0364
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  05/22/2011
Solution Control Lot: 09E066 Bottle No.: 0177
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)

%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:08D

Control 1 EC : 0.099% 12:08D 34.0°C *¥k TEST PASSED ***
Control 1 IR 0.099% 12:08D 34.0°C *#k TEST PASSED k%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:09D ’

Control 2 EC 0.098% 12:09D 34.0°C %k TEST PASSED k%
Control 2 IR 0.099% 12:09D 34.0°C *kx TEST PASSED *:#:k
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:10D

Control 3 EC 0.098% 12:11D 34.0°C *#k TEST PASSED *%*¥
Control 3 IR 0.100% 12:11D 34.0°C *#k TEST PASSED %%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:11D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:

Last Name: TARR First Name: THOMAS MI: S
. Badge No.: 427
— ge No.:
Signature: Q?f T AT Date: 06/15/2010
/
5, O

4 /5 / ool
/o0 H"i

_#3/ /%



Equipment
Location:

Calibration File No.:
Certification File No.:
Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:
Solution Control Lot:

Function

Ambient Air Blank
Control 1 EC
Control 1 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 2 EC
Control 2 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 3 EC
Control 3 IR
Ambient Air Blank

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

WEST WINDSOR POLICE

00635

00636

00637

00682

00682

WET

0.100%

09E066
Result
%BAC
0.000%
0.100%
0.100%
0.000%
0.098%
0.099%
0.000%
0.099%
0.100%
0.000%

Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Calib. Date:
Cert. Date:
Lin. Date:
Soln. Date:
File Date:

Model No.:

Time
HH:MM
10:06D
10:07D
10:07D
10:07D
10:08D
10:08D
10:09D
10:09D
10:09D
10:10D

03/31/2010
03/31/2010
03/31/2010
08/04/2010
08/04/2010

CU-34

Temperature
Simulator (°C)

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

ARWF-0382

00015
00011
00011
00087

DDWIJ S3-0363
05/22/2011
0189

Comment(s)
or Error(s)

#k% TEST PASSED ##%
*#% TEST PASSED ##5

sk TEST PASSED ks
sk TEST PASSED %

*kx TEST PASSED %%
*kx TEST PASSED ok

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator trammg and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scxcntlst

Changed By:

Last Name: WEYMAN
Copn

Signature: Vo
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Badge No.:

Date:

{
¢ k‘ﬂui._,

MI: -
6289
08/04/2010



